

International Rainy-Lake of the Woods Watershed Board

AUGUST 2017 PUBLIC MEETING

OF THE

INTERNATIONAL RAINY-LAKE OF THE WOODS WATERSHED BOARD

The International Rainy-Lake of the Woods Watershed Board invites you to attend a presentation by the Board, meet Board members and staff, ask questions, and express concerns. This year, the Board will be holding a public meeting in Tower, Minnesota. See details below.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2017 – 6:30pm-8:30pm Fortune Bay Resort Casino & Conference Centre 1430 Bois Forte Road Tower, Minnesota

The International Joint Commission formed the International Rainy-Lake of the Woods Watershed Board to assist with binational coordination of water quality efforts for the entire boundary watershed and to coordinate the management of the water levels and flows on Rainy and Namakan lakes and the Rainy River. Further information on the International Rainy-Lake of the Woods Watershed Board is available at http://ijc.org/en/RLWWB

Please circulate this invitation to others who may be interested.

If you require additional information, please contact:

Scott Jutila IRLWWB U.S. Secretary Scott.A.Jutila@usace.army.mil (561) 290-5631 Daniel Rokitnicki-Wojcik IRLWWB Canadian Secretary <u>Daniel.RokitnickiWojcik@canada.ca</u> (416) 739-4803